- 1 HJR150
- 2 175878-5
- 3 By Representative Beech
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 15-MAR-16

1	
Τ	

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

HONORING JUANITA YOUNG LOPER ON THE OCCASION OF HER
4 90TH BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION.

WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly presented to Juanita Young Loper on the occasion of her 90th Birthday Celebration on March 29, 2016; born at home in Fairford, Alabama, she was the fifth of ten children of Walter Sterling Young and Lillian Amentha Evans Young; and

WHEREAS, a 90th Birthday Celebration is a significant milestone that represents a lifetime of wisdom earned and memories gained and is cause for great rejoicing; and

WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize Juanita Young Loper, on her very special life event; Mrs.

Loper still lives at her home and tends her beautiful garden; and

WHEREAS, Juanita Young Loper graduated from
Citronelle High School in 1944 and her first job was as a
watchman on the firetower in the Springhill Community, north
of Chatom, Alabama; she met her future husband, Curtis M.
Loper, while attending Springhill Baptist Church and they were
married for 34 years before his death in 1985; and

HJR150

1	WHEREAS, Mrs. Loper continues to serve Springhill
2	Baptist Church in many positions and loves to add beauty to
3	the church with flowers and furnishings; and
4	WHEREAS, Mrs. Loper began working for Long Leaf
5	Lumber Company in November 1956 and continues to work there
6	two days per week; she will celebrate 60 years of employment
7	with them this November; and
8	WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize
9	Mrs. Loper and uplift such a remarkable lady on the occasion
10	of her 90th Birthday Celebration; now therefore,
11	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
12	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Juanita Young Loper is honored
13	and commended on her 90th birthday, and it is directed that a
14	copy of this resolution shall be presented to her in highest
15	tribute.

HJR150

1	
2	
3	
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives
_	
5	
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
7	House of Representatives
8	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House 22-MAR-16, as amended.
10 11 12 13	Jeff Woodard Clerk
14	
15	
16	Senate05-APR-16 Adopted
17	